for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases. 

On May 27, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto caused 
the following document to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A, and via first-class mail on two thousand four hundred twenty (2,420) confidential 
parties not included herein: 

 Notice of (I) Confirmation and Occurrence of the Effective Date for Debtors’ Third 
Amended Joint Plan Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and (II) Deadlines 
to File Rejection Damages Claims, Administrative Claims and Professional Fee